
Friday, Oct. 23
AUCKLAND
1076 & ¢; 280 m.

0,7.0& 7.45 a.m. News from London30 Health Talk by "‘ Uncie Scrim"
0 Aunt Daisy
45 page

=
|
Reflections (Unole Tom)0 THE FEATURE HOUR:

70. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Melody Jackpots10.45 Home Sweet Home
OQ The Shopping Reporter (Sally)&1.15 p.m. News from London
The Count of Monte Cristo
Home Service session (Gran)Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session (Marina)
Molly and her little friendsUncle Tom and the MerrymakersNews from London
Sports session (Bill Meredith)The Dead CertaintyBert Howell presents--
Lee Sweetiand, American baritoneHeadline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesDoctor Mac
Bening
the Microphone (Rod Tal-ot)

What Does Your Name Mean?
News from London
Close down
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WELLINGTON
£430-k c.. 265. m.0,7.0& 7.45 a.m. Newe from London30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"

O Aunt Daisy45
0
Morning Reflections
THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 Uncle Jimm
10.16 Morning melodies10.45 Big Sister

11.30 Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)12. 0 Mid-day melody menu12.16 &1.15 p.m. News from London2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo2.16 In rhythmic tempo2.30 Home Service (Mary Anne)30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty sessionChildren’s session
News from London
The Dead CertaintyBert Howell presents-Headline News, followed by
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Diggers’ session
Doctor Mac
New recordingsPreview of the week-end sportNews from London
Close down
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These programmes are correct as we go to
press. Any last-minute alterations will be
announced over the air.
All programmes in this issue are copyrightto The Listener and may not be reprintedwithout permission. > /

CHRISTCHURCH3Z 1430 ke. 210m.
6. 0, 7.0, 745 a.m. News from London
8. 0 Fashion’s fancies
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning Reflections10.0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Piano Parade
1045 Home Sweet Home

11. 0 Morning Musicale
11.30 The Shopping Reporter
12. 0 The luncheon session
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London2.0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 Variety
2.30 The Home Service session
3. 0 Variety
3.30 The Enemy Within
4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session (Nancy)
5. 0 The Children’s session
5.15 Magic Carpet of Music
5.30 Junior Sports session
5.45 Early evening musicale
6. 0 Tusitala, Teller of Tales
6.15 News from London
6.30 Hymns at Eventide
6.45 Evergreen of Melody
7. 0 Science and the Community7.16 The Dead Certainty"7.30 Bert Howell presents-
7.45 The Sports Quiz
8. 0 Headline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry ;

8.15 Easy Aces
8.45 Those Happy Gilmans
8. 0 Doctor Mac
8.16 Comedy capers
9.30 The Variety Hour10.30 "The Toff’: 3ZB’s Racing Reporter11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

4ZB
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
8.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 THE FEATURE HOUR:
10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 Radio Sunshine
10.45 Home Sweet Home11.30 Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch hour tunes

12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London2. O° The Count of Monte Cristo2.30 Home Service session (Joyce)3. 0 Rita entertains
3.30 Lavender and Lace
4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty sessionThe Children’s session
Those We Love
News from London
The Dead Certainty :Bert Howell presents-Preview of the week-end sportHeadline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesThe Sunbeams’ Cameo
Doctor Mac
Radio Canteen
The Racing Preview

. News from London
11.15 Supper time interlude for the
Night Shift

12. 0 Close down
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1280 k . 234m.
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Nth.G (400 kc. 2t4 mm:

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from London8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9. 0-9.30 Selectéd recordings5.45 p.m. Early evening music6.15 News from London
6.45 Marton session
7.15 The Dead Certainty

—7.30 New recordings :

8. 0 Headline News, followed by
Chuckles with Jerry .15 Easy Aces30 Records from far and nea
0 Doctor Mac
.30 A talk by Anne Stewart40 Preview of the week-end sport0 Close down

Saturday, Oct. 24

6. 0
8.30
9. 0
12. 0

7 . AUCKLAND
t070.k¢, -280 m.

,»
7.0 &7.45 a.m. News from London
Health Talk by " Uncle Scrim"
Bachelor Girls’ session (Jane)
Music and sports flashes

12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
1.30
3.30
4.45
5. 0
5.37
6. 0
6.15
6.30
7.30
7.45
8. 0

8.15
9. 0
9.15
10. 0
11. 0
12. 0

1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
News from London
The Milestone Club (Thea)
Thea and the Sunbeams
Sports results (Bill Meredith)
Tales Along the Highway
News from London
Pinocchio
The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
Lee Sweetiand, American baritone
Headline News, followed by the
Legion of Death
The Dead Certainty
Doctor Mac
Fun with music (first broadcast)
Dance time
News from London
Close down

WELLINGTON
130k c. 265m.

6. 0,
8.30
7.0 &7.45 a.m. Newe from London
Health Talk by ‘‘ Uncle Scrim"
Bachelor Girls’ session (Kathleen)
Gardening session (‘ Snowy ")
Variety
Happiness Club session
Mid-day melody menu

12.15 &1.16 p.m. News from London
2. 0
3. 0
4. 0
4.30

6. 0,

5.15
5.30
6. 0
6.15
6.30
7.15
7.30
8. 0

8.15
8.45
9. 0
9.15
10, 0
11. 0
11.15
12. 0

Variety and sports flashee
First sports summary
Second sports summary
News from London
Tales Along the Highway
News from London
Sports summary and results
The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
Headline News, followed by Legionof Death
The Dead Certainty
Doctor Mac
Fun with music
The Old Music Box
News from London
Dance session
Close down

CHRISTCHURCH
1430 kc. 210m.

7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
Fashion’s fancies
To-day’s sport ("The Toff’)
Health talk by "Uncle Scrim’"
The Bachelor Girls’ session
Variety Parade
The Radio Doctor
Luncheon session
& 1.15 p.m. News from London
The Gardening session
Snappy tunes and sports flashes
King Pins of Comedy
Headline News
The Children’s session, beginning
with Tales and Legends
The Musical Army
Music for the early evening
Tales Along the Highway
News from London
Studio Spotlight
Down Memory Lane
The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
Headline News, followed by the
Legion of Death
The Dead. Certainty
Those Happy Gilmans
Doctor Mac
King Pins of Comedy
Roll up the carpet!
News from London |

Everyone's. fancy
Close down

4Z8 DUNEDIN{2860 & ¢. 234 mo

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Bachelor Girls’ session
9.45 Morning Reflections
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London
1. 0 Of interest to men
2. 0 Music and sports flashes
3.30 The Radio Newsreel
4.30 News from London
5. 0 The Children’s session
5.30 Did You Ever Wonder?
5.45 The Garden Club of the Air
6. 0 Tales Along the Highway
6.15 News from London
6.30 Soft lights and sweet musio
6.45 Sports results
7. 0 The House of Peter MacGregor
7.30 The Lone Ranger Rides Again!
7.45 Notable Trials
8. 0 Headline News, followed by the
Legion of Death

8.15 The Dead Certainty
8.45 Mutiny on the High Seas
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 The Victory Quiz
10. 0 Band Waggon
10.30 Broadcast of the Town Hall dance11.0 News from London
11.15 Supper time interlude for the

. Night Shift
12. 0. Close down

PW he
PALMERSTON Nth.
1400 kc 214m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.46 a.m. News from London8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings5.45 p.m. Melody Lane
News from London
Sports results
Topical Turf Teasers
Headline News
The Dead CertaintyMusic And Ali That
Doctor Mac
Humour
Dance time
Close down
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Listeners’ Subscriptions-Changes of address
may be made by giving two weeks’ notice to
the Publishing Department, "The Listener,’ Box
5004, Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener and may not be reprinted
without permission.

PROVED RHEUMATIC
REMEDY

Write for names and addresses of
peoplebenefited.

Many of thepeople relieved by Mc-Cormack$ Rheumatic Cure were hope-
lessly crippled, but after taking the
treatment have reported remarkable
results:
To prove the genuineness of his
remedy,Mr. McCormack invites Rheu-matic Sufferers to write to him for the
names and addresses of some of the
people who have been relieved.
Judging by the number of letters of
thanks received from chronic Rheumatic
Sufferers, it is now felt that no case is
too hopeless.
So write to Mr: McCormack; Box
462A, Christchurch, for the names and
addresses, Or if you want to take the
Remedy right away, send E1 for one
month's treatment:

D

KEEPS HIM FIT
You cant keep fit if you suffer from
constipation: NYAL FIGSEN the
gentle; natural laxative- ~is dependable;
thoroughandnon-habitformingbecauseit is made from threeof Nature'8 own
laxatives ~figs, senna and cascara: TryFigsen Tablets yourself and slip atin regularly in your service parcels_
Figsen is one of the 168 dependableNYAL FAMILY MEDICINES and
suitseverymemberofthefamily.NYALFIGSEN is sold by chemists every
where: 1/7atin.Thenextbestthingt0Nature

NyalFigsenFOR conSTIPATIO N


